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KESTREL HAWK LF 572 SE Racine LF3 5,000,000 1,644,199 86,164 0 0 0 0 23,368 23,368 1,849 0 24,975 30,787 0 0 0 0 957 0 168,100 492 0 0 0 0 0 7
W M W I - METRO RECYCLING & DISPOSAL 1099 SE Milwaukee LF3 5,175,000 2,165,056 256,214 0 0 7,203 4,444 32,635 44,282 900 0 46,193 0 46,631 0 3,104 0 6 0 397,330 4,775 0 90 0 0 0 5
DOMTAR AW LLC ASH BARK SITE 1365 WC Wood LF4 1,260,000 465,613 0 27,297 0 0 0 414 27,711 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27,711 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
KOHLER CO LF 1508 SE Sheboygan LF4 4,240,000 109,147 0 0 0 16,723 1,433 2,794 20,950 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,950 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
WATER RENEWAL CENTER LANDFILL 1686 WC Portage LF4 1,551,000 480,237 0 0 6,444 0 0 15 6,459 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,459 0 0 0 0 0 0 91
FALK LANDFILL 1882 SE Milwaukee LF4 569,000 182,412 0 0 0 7,844 0 0 7,844 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,844 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
CHEMTRADE SOLUTIONS LLC 1907 NE Winnebago LF2 175,000 36,211 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
WPL - COLUMBIA ENERGY CENTER 2325 SC Columbia LF4 500,000 20,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PROD LP GB WEST LF 2332 NE Brown LF4 6,250,000 2,382,803 0 0 102,580 0 0 0 102,580 0 0 120,852 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 223,432 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
OUTAGAMIE CNTY SW DIV LF 2484 NE Outagamie LF3 2,250,000 49,888 113,946 0 12 0 1,929 1,643 3,583 26,884 0 10,895 1,998 0 1,095 11,427 0 175 0 170,005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WATER QUALITY CENTER LF 2488 WC Wood LF4 679,384 3,412,909 0 32,995 51,130 0 0 4,523 88,648 0 0 15,379 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104,027 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
DOMTAR AW LLC WASTEWATER TREATMENT LF 2613 WC Wood LF4 2,736,369 694,522 0 0 1,554 0 0 5,116 6,670 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,670 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
SUPERIOR CTY MOCCASIN MIKE LF 2627 NO Douglas LF3 1,500,000 1,475,964 106,586 0 545 69 3,154 11,160 14,928 1,623 0 26,463 0 0 0 3,053 0 14 0 152,667 0 0 0 120,806 0 0 14
WEPCO PLEASANT PRAIRIE LF 2786 SE Kenosha LF4 5,000,000 4,035,666 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
WEPCO HWY 32 LF 2801 SE Ozaukee LF4 2,000,000 654,994 0 1,539 0 0 0 0 1,539 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,539 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
EXPERA MOSINEE LLC 2806 WC Marathon LF2 500,000 35,523 0 4,769 9,406 0 0 1,568 15,743 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,743 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
WASHINGTON ISLAND LF/COMPOST SITE 2837 NE Door LF1 9,320 760 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
WPL - EDGEWATER GENERATING STATION 2853 SE Sheboygan LF4 1,150,000 1,100,949 0 37,899 0 0 0 0 37,899 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,387 0 0 0 41,286 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
GEORGIA PACIFIC CONSUMER PROD LP GB NORTHLAN 2893 NE Brown LF4 750,000 201,202 0 0 13,123 0 0 0 13,123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13,123 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
ADVANCED DISP SERV CRANBERRY CREEK LF LLC 2967 WC Wood LF3 1,200,000 776,096 136,211 5 612 2,818 2,126 18,411 23,972 0 0 26,824 0 14,676 0 9,294 0 0 0 210,977 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
GREDE LLC - REEDSBURG 2974 SC Sauk LF2 375,000 275,952 0 0 0 17,654 0 0 17,654 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,654 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
KEWAUNEE CNTY SOLID WASTE 2975 NE Kewaunee LF3 517,000 154,625 15,976 0 0 0 0 0 0 770 0 5,132 7,708 0 0 1,759 0 0 0 31,345 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
DANE CNTY LF #2 RODEFELD 3018 SC Dane LF3 650,000 122,424 94,906 0 0 0 2 3,916 3,918 5,082 0 0 0 494 0 5,198 0 0 0 109,598 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
WPL - COLUMBIA ENERGY CENTER 3025 SC Columbia LF4 6,529,200 4,878,789 0 27,910 0 0 0 0 27,910 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27,910 0 0 0 0 0 0 99
APPLETON COATED LLC - LOCKS MILL 3036 NE Outagamie LF2 4,250,000 16,788 0 2,887 15,600 0 0 0 18,487 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,487 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
W M W I - RIDGEVIEW RECYCLING & DISPOSAL 3041 NE Manitowoc LF3 9,689,000 27,617 0 0 0 0 0 5,545 5,545 0 0 15,114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,659 0 0 0 0 172 0 1
WM WI - PHEASANT RUN RECYCLING & DISPOSAL 3062 SE Kenosha LF3 3,470,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
W M W I - VALLEY TRAIL 3066 NE Green Lake LF3 2,813,000 4,281,145 95,253 99,977 0 30,859 0 26,877 157,714 0 0 98,020 0 16,970 0 3,929 0 214 0 372,100 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
WIS PUBLIC SERV CORP WESTON ASH DISP SITE #3 3067 WC Marathon LF4 873,000 863,800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES GLACIER RIDGE LLC 3068 SC Dodge LF3 3,885,800 5,166,027 396,670 956 60,030 12,765 5,975 39,985 119,712 33,515 0 0 27,914 1,432 0 29,797 0 4,727 0 613,768 14,755 0 4,412 0 0 0 10
SHAWANO CTY PHASE 2 LF 3069 NE Shawano LF3 405,000 116,856 515 0 0 26,887 0 636 27,523 1,189 0 0 0 0 0 2,587 0 0 0 31,814 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
JUNEAU CNTY LF #2 3070 WC Juneau LF2 420,000 2,563 5,103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MAR-OCO LF 3095 NE Marinette LF3 1,480,000 632,601 16,219 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,428 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0 0 25,147 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
ADVANCED DISP SERV SEVEN MILE CREEK LF LLC 3097 WC Eau Claire LF3 3,000,000 2,293,180 250,422 601 5,295 1,589 0 7,712 15,197 20,191 0 7,830 47,205 10,694 0 17,235 0 0 0 368,774 0 0 710 99,606 0 0 6
HWY G SANITARY LF 3100 NO Vilas LF3 250,000 348,112 20,452 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25,077 0 0 0 0 1,456 0 14
PACKAGING CORP OF AMERICA - TOMAHAWK LF 3114 NO Lincoln LF4 2,800,000 1,582,999 0 39,644 7,764 0 0 526 47,934 0 0 830 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48,764 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
DAIRYLAND POWER COOP - CASSVILLE 3122 SC Grant LF2 83,400 60,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
ADVANCED DISP SERV HICKORY MEADOWS LF LLC 3134 NE Calumet LF3 7,546,000 11,416,527 184,059 0 35,519 21,286 601 42,296 99,702 0 0 3,780 43,230 15,463 53,032 15,725 275,845 0 0 690,835 2,589 0 0 0 4,720 0 15
LINCOLN CNTY SANITARY LF 3141 NO Lincoln LF3 825,000 66,997 31,783 5,096 0 0 0 0 5,096 1,421 0 0 0 5,748 0 0 0 0 0 44,048 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
ADAMS CNTY LF & RECYCLING CENTER 3150 WC Adams LF3 700,000 140,570 17,892 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,892 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
WINNEBAGO CNTY SUNNYVIEW LF 3175 NE Winnebago LF3 4,400,000 143,419 0 0 9,659 0 0 0 9,659 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,659 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
W M W I - DEER TRACK PARK LF INC 3230 SC Jefferson LF3 3,885,800 4,639,267 130,334 26 0 1,137 2,860 6,956 10,979 341 0 5,050 18,085 43,462 0 8,750 0 0 0 217,001 14 0 2,736 0 0 0 15
WEPCO CALEDONIA LF 3232 SE Racine LF4 2,453,227 0 9,108 0 0 0 0 9,108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,108 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
NORTHERN STATES POWER CO - WOODFIELD ASH LF 3233 NO Bayfield LF2 255,000 131,378 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OUTAGAMIE CNTY NE LF (AREA 6) 3235 NE Outagamie LF3 7,955,000 6,761,180 264,627 0 32 0 4,941 9,760 14,733 54,879 0 73,709 11,314 0 7,138 35,945 0 832 0 463,177 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES MALLARD RIDGE LLC 3244 SE Walworth LF3 5,197,000 4,440,580 208,133 0 0 717 0 28,422 29,139 19,615 0 27,315 896 3,645 0 25,458 0 982 0 315,183 13,530 0 0 0 0 0 11
RED HILLS LANDFILL - PHASE V 3251 NE Outagamie LF4 2,750,000 874,265 0 0 73,481 0 0 172 73,652 0 0 37,826 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111,478 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
LA CROSSE CNTY LF MSW  & ASH MONOFILL 3253 WC La Crosse LF3 1,672,200 2,670,793 53,606 404 0 0 435 1,622 2,460 18,013 9,326 8,461 0 671 0 12,976 0 0 0 105,513 0 0 147 15,644 0 0 28
VERNON CNTY SOLID WASTE/RECYCLING FACILITY 3268 WC Vernon LF2 283,448 254,044 12,444 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,528 0 0 0 16,972 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
TOMAHAWK LAND CO OF DELAWARE LLC NORTH LF 3275 NE Winnebago LF4 3,062,000 10,317,200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES EMERALD PARK LLC 3290 SE Waukesha LF3 3,550,360 9,720,265 210,088 0 11,858 2,137 109 46,605 60,709 7,987 0 22,053 16,872 16,983 0 55,389 0 2,812 0 392,893 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
W M W I - MADISON PRAIRIE LF 3318 SC Dane LF3 4,284,000 1,363,322 0 1,192 0 804 0 31,610 33,606 0 0 0 1,863 82,081 0 11,355 0 0 0 128,905 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
MARATHON CNTY AREA B LF 3338 WC Marathon LF3 2,508,000 248,704 123,745 2,544 9,846 0 0 5,701 18,091 0 0 19,944 0 0 0 9,190 0 165 0 171,135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EXPERA BROKAW LLC CELL #4A LF 3350 WC Marathon LF2 368,900 29,997 0 39,202 0 0 0 0 39,202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39,202 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
WMWI-ORCHARD RIDGE RECYCLING & DISPOSAL 3360 SE Waukesha LF3 9,352,900 4,799,080 551,376 0 0 13,167 0 49,541 62,708 14,992 0 33,297 0 121,865 0 11,506 7,453 935 0 804,132 189 0 0 1,188 52 65 5
WAUPACA FOUNDRY INC LF #3 3412 NE Waupaca LF4 1,339,000 1,212,803 0 0 0 67,273 0 0 67,273 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67,273 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
WASTE MANAGEMENT WI - TIMBERLINE TRAIL RDF 3455 NO Rusk LF3 3,000,000 5,039,180 83,476 436 2,745 0 0 6,106 9,287 0 0 284 0 2,004 2,574 1,333 0 331 0 99,289 0 0 0 613 0 0 15
APPLETON COATED LLC 3458 NE Calumet LF4 525,000 216,979 0 8,073 0 0 0 0 8,073 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,073 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
BFI WASTE SYSTEMS OF NORTH AMERICA INC 3474 NO Washburn LF3 4,347,900 6,625,327 52,986 0 0 135 17 796 948 0 35,501 0 0 350 0 4,742 0 0 0 94,527 0 0 0 20,104 0 0 9
US ARMY BADGER AMMUNITION PLT C & D LF 3646 SC Sauk LF3 900,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75,750 0 0 0 0 0 1,751 0 0 0 77,501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MONROE CNTY RIDGEVILLE II SAN LF 3660 WC Monroe LF3 997,500 336,941 29,902 0 0 0 0 0 0 761 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30,663 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
WM WI - PHEASANT RUN RECYCLING & DISPOSAL 3765 SE Kenosha LF3 487,000 8,658,524 124,511 561 0 48 11,031 19,372 31,012 944 0 996 0 10,859 1,258 6,718 0 418 0 176,717 24,433 0 0 0 0 0 49
JANESVILLE CTY LF (NEW) 3939 SC Rock LF3 4,765,000 2,144,452 116,182 0 0 0 225 2,859 3,084 0 0 3,025 41,806 0 0 8,926 0 0 0 173,023 41,806 0 0 0 0 0 11
DAIRYLAND POWER COOP PHASE IV - BELVIDERE 4126 WC Buffalo LF4 3,011,000 2,325,623 0 77,067 0 0 0 0 77,067 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77,067 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
RIDGEVIEW RECYCLING & DISPOSAL - SOUTH 4292 NE Manitowoc LF3 10,300,000 8,647,570 118,832 0 0 23,401 188 17,095 40,684 0 0 41,402 0 0 6,765 3,147 12,567 1,244 0 224,641 0 0 0 0 160 0 29

Totals 65 136,326,067 3,908,613 420,189 417,234 254,516 39,469 455,758 1,587,166 299,758 44,827 675,651 249,678 394,029 71,863 308,708 295,865 13,812 0 7,849,971 102,583 0 8,096 257,961 6,561 65
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KEY
Category 1: Municipal Waste Category 21: High Volume Industrial used for daily cover,etc
Category 2: Utility Ash/Sludges Category 22: Shredder Fluff used for daily cover
Category 3: Pulp/Papermill Mfg waste Category 23: Treated Contaminated Soil used for daily cover
Category 4: Foundry Waste Category 24: Exempt Unusable Paper Making Materials
Category 5: POTW Sludges Category 25: Construction & Demolition (C&D) Waste
Category 6: All other SW (not HW) Category 26: Sediments Contaminated with PCBs
Category 19: Fee Exempt waste used for dikes, berms, etc Category 27: Waste Generated by a Non-Profit Org
Category 20: Energy Recovery Incinerator Ash Category 28: Waste Generated by Natural Disaster
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ADAMS CNTY LF & RECYCLING CENTER 3150 WC Adams LF3 700,000 140,570 17,892 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,892 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
ADVANCED DISP SERV CRANBERRY CREEK LF LLC 2967 WC Wood LF3 1,200,000 776,096 136,211 5 612 2,818 2,126 18,411 23,972 0 0 26,824 0 14,676 0 9,294 0 0 0 210,977 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
ADVANCED DISP SERV HICKORY MEADOWS LF LLC 3134 NE Calumet LF3 7,546,000 11,416,527 184,059 0 35,519 21,286 601 42,296 99,702 0 0 3,780 43,230 15,463 53,032 15,725 275,845 0 0 690,835 2,589 0 0 0 4,720 0 15
ADVANCED DISP SERV SEVEN MILE CREEK LF LLC 3097 WC Eau Claire LF3 3,000,000 2,293,180 250,422 601 5,295 1,589 0 7,712 15,197 20,191 0 7,830 47,205 10,694 0 17,235 0 0 0 368,774 0 0 710 99,606 0 0 6
ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES EMERALD PARK LLC 3290 SE Waukesha LF3 3,550,360 9,720,265 210,088 0 11,858 2,137 109 46,605 60,709 7,987 0 22,053 16,872 16,983 0 55,389 0 2,812 0 392,893 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES GLACIER RIDGE LLC 3068 SC Dodge LF3 3,885,800 5,166,027 396,670 956 60,030 12,765 5,975 39,985 119,712 33,515 0 0 27,914 1,432 0 29,797 0 4,727 0 613,768 14,755 0 4,412 0 0 0 10
ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES MALLARD RIDGE LLC 3244 SE Walworth LF3 5,197,000 4,440,580 208,133 0 0 717 0 28,422 29,139 19,615 0 27,315 896 3,645 0 25,458 0 982 0 315,183 13,530 0 0 0 0 0 11
APPLETON COATED LLC 3458 NE Calumet LF4 525,000 216,979 0 8,073 0 0 0 0 8,073 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,073 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
APPLETON COATED LLC - LOCKS MILL 3036 NE Outagamie LF2 4,250,000 16,788 0 2,887 15,600 0 0 0 18,487 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,487 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
BFI WASTE SYSTEMS OF NORTH AMERICA INC 3474 NO Washburn LF3 4,347,900 6,625,327 52,986 0 0 135 17 796 948 0 35,501 0 0 350 0 4,742 0 0 0 94,527 0 0 0 20,104 0 0 9
CHEMTRADE SOLUTIONS LLC 1907 NE Winnebago LF2 175,000 36,211 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
DAIRYLAND POWER COOP - CASSVILLE 3122 SC Grant LF2 83,400 60,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
DAIRYLAND POWER COOP PHASE IV - BELVIDERE 4126 WC Buffalo LF4 3,011,000 2,325,623 0 77,067 0 0 0 0 77,067 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77,067 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
DANE CNTY LF #2 RODEFELD 3018 SC Dane LF3 650,000 122,424 94,906 0 0 0 2 3,916 3,918 5,082 0 0 0 494 0 5,198 0 0 0 109,598 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
DOMTAR AW LLC ASH BARK SITE 1365 WC Wood LF4 1,260,000 465,613 0 27,297 0 0 0 414 27,711 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27,711 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
DOMTAR AW LLC WASTEWATER TREATMENT LF 2613 WC Wood LF4 2,736,369 694,522 0 0 1,554 0 0 5,116 6,670 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,670 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
EXPERA BROKAW LLC CELL #4A LF 3350 WC Marathon LF2 368,900 29,997 0 39,202 0 0 0 0 39,202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39,202 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
EXPERA MOSINEE LLC 2806 WC Marathon LF2 500,000 35,523 0 4,769 9,406 0 0 1,568 15,743 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,743 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
FALK LANDFILL 1882 SE Milwaukee LF4 569,000 182,412 0 0 0 7,844 0 0 7,844 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,844 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
GEORGIA PACIFIC CONSUMER PROD LP GB NORTHLAN 2893 NE Brown LF4 750,000 201,202 0 0 13,123 0 0 0 13,123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13,123 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PROD LP GB WEST LF 2332 NE Brown LF4 6,250,000 2,382,803 0 0 102,580 0 0 0 102,580 0 0 120,852 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 223,432 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
GREDE LLC - REEDSBURG 2974 SC Sauk LF2 375,000 275,952 0 0 0 17,654 0 0 17,654 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,654 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
HWY G SANITARY LF 3100 NO Vilas LF3 250,000 348,112 20,452 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25,077 0 0 0 0 1,456 0 14
JANESVILLE CTY LF (NEW) 3939 SC Rock LF3 4,765,000 2,144,452 116,182 0 0 0 225 2,859 3,084 0 0 3,025 41,806 0 0 8,926 0 0 0 173,023 41,806 0 0 0 0 0 11
JUNEAU CNTY LF #2 3070 WC Juneau LF2 420,000 2,563 5,103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KESTREL HAWK LF 572 SE Racine LF3 5,000,000 1,644,199 86,164 0 0 0 0 23,368 23,368 1,849 0 24,975 30,787 0 0 0 0 957 0 168,100 492 0 0 0 0 0 7
KEWAUNEE CNTY SOLID WASTE 2975 NE Kewaunee LF3 517,000 154,625 15,976 0 0 0 0 0 0 770 0 5,132 7,708 0 0 1,759 0 0 0 31,345 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
KOHLER CO LF 1508 SE Sheboygan LF4 4,240,000 109,147 0 0 0 16,723 1,433 2,794 20,950 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,950 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
LA CROSSE CNTY LF MSW  & ASH MONOFILL 3253 WC La Crosse LF3 1,672,200 2,670,793 53,606 404 0 0 435 1,622 2,460 18,013 9,326 8,461 0 671 0 12,976 0 0 0 105,513 0 0 147 15,644 0 0 28
LINCOLN CNTY SANITARY LF 3141 NO Lincoln LF3 825,000 66,997 31,783 5,096 0 0 0 0 5,096 1,421 0 0 0 5,748 0 0 0 0 0 44,048 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
MARATHON CNTY AREA B LF 3338 WC Marathon LF3 2,508,000 248,704 123,745 2,544 9,846 0 0 5,701 18,091 0 0 19,944 0 0 0 9,190 0 165 0 171,135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MAR-OCO LF 3095 NE Marinette LF3 1,480,000 632,601 16,219 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,428 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0 0 25,147 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
MONROE CNTY RIDGEVILLE II SAN LF 3660 WC Monroe LF3 997,500 336,941 29,902 0 0 0 0 0 0 761 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30,663 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
NORTHERN STATES POWER CO - WOODFIELD ASH LF 3233 NO Bayfield LF2 255,000 131,378 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OUTAGAMIE CNTY NE LF (AREA 6) 3235 NE Outagamie LF3 7,955,000 6,761,180 264,627 0 32 0 4,941 9,760 14,733 54,879 0 73,709 11,314 0 7,138 35,945 0 832 0 463,177 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
OUTAGAMIE CNTY SW DIV LF 2484 NE Outagamie LF3 2,250,000 49,888 113,946 0 12 0 1,929 1,643 3,583 26,884 0 10,895 1,998 0 1,095 11,427 0 175 0 170,005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PACKAGING CORP OF AMERICA - TOMAHAWK LF 3114 NO Lincoln LF4 2,800,000 1,582,999 0 39,644 7,764 0 0 526 47,934 0 0 830 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48,764 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
RED HILLS LANDFILL - PHASE V 3251 NE Outagamie LF4 2,750,000 874,265 0 0 73,481 0 0 172 73,652 0 0 37,826 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111,478 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
RIDGEVIEW RECYCLING & DISPOSAL - SOUTH 4292 NE Manitowoc LF3 10,300,000 8,647,570 118,832 0 0 23,401 188 17,095 40,684 0 0 41,402 0 0 6,765 3,147 12,567 1,244 0 224,641 0 0 0 0 160 0 29
SHAWANO CTY PHASE 2 LF 3069 NE Shawano LF3 405,000 116,856 515 0 0 26,887 0 636 27,523 1,189 0 0 0 0 0 2,587 0 0 0 31,814 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
SUPERIOR CTY MOCCASIN MIKE LF 2627 NO Douglas LF3 1,500,000 1,475,964 106,586 0 545 69 3,154 11,160 14,928 1,623 0 26,463 0 0 0 3,053 0 14 0 152,667 0 0 0 120,806 0 0 14
TOMAHAWK LAND CO OF DELAWARE LLC NORTH LF 3275 NE Winnebago LF4 3,062,000 10,317,200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
US ARMY BADGER AMMUNITION PLT C & D LF 3646 SC Sauk LF3 900,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75,750 0 0 0 0 0 1,751 0 0 0 77,501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VERNON CNTY SOLID WASTE/RECYCLING FACILITY 3268 WC Vernon LF2 283,448 254,044 12,444 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,528 0 0 0 16,972 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
W M W I - DEER TRACK PARK LF INC 3230 SC Jefferson LF3 3,885,800 4,639,267 130,334 26 0 1,137 2,860 6,956 10,979 341 0 5,050 18,085 43,462 0 8,750 0 0 0 217,001 14 0 2,736 0 0 0 15
W M W I - MADISON PRAIRIE LF 3318 SC Dane LF3 4,284,000 1,363,322 0 1,192 0 804 0 31,610 33,606 0 0 0 1,863 82,081 0 11,355 0 0 0 128,905 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
W M W I - METRO RECYCLING & DISPOSAL 1099 SE Milwaukee LF3 5,175,000 2,165,056 256,214 0 0 7,203 4,444 32,635 44,282 900 0 46,193 0 46,631 0 3,104 0 6 0 397,330 4,775 0 90 0 0 0 5
W M W I - RIDGEVIEW RECYCLING & DISPOSAL 3041 NE Manitowoc LF3 9,689,000 27,617 0 0 0 0 0 5,545 5,545 0 0 15,114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,659 0 0 0 0 172 0 1
W M W I - VALLEY TRAIL 3066 NE Green Lake LF3 2,813,000 4,281,145 95,253 99,977 0 30,859 0 26,877 157,714 0 0 98,020 0 16,970 0 3,929 0 214 0 372,100 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
WASHINGTON ISLAND LF/COMPOST SITE 2837 NE Door LF1 9,320 760 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
WASTE MANAGEMENT WI - TIMBERLINE TRAIL RDF 3455 NO Rusk LF3 3,000,000 5,039,180 83,476 436 2,745 0 0 6,106 9,287 0 0 284 0 2,004 2,574 1,333 0 331 0 99,289 0 0 0 613 0 0 15
WATER QUALITY CENTER LF 2488 WC Wood LF4 679,384 3,412,909 0 32,995 51,130 0 0 4,523 88,648 0 0 15,379 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104,027 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
WATER RENEWAL CENTER LANDFILL 1686 WC Portage LF4 1,551,000 480,237 0 0 6,444 0 0 15 6,459 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,459 0 0 0 0 0 0 91
WAUPACA FOUNDRY INC LF #3 3412 NE Waupaca LF4 1,339,000 1,212,803 0 0 0 67,273 0 0 67,273 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67,273 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
WEPCO CALEDONIA LF 3232 SE Racine LF4 2,453,227 0 9,108 0 0 0 0 9,108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,108 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
WEPCO HWY 32 LF 2801 SE Ozaukee LF4 2,000,000 654,994 0 1,539 0 0 0 0 1,539 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,539 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
WEPCO PLEASANT PRAIRIE LF 2786 SE Kenosha LF4 5,000,000 4,035,666 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
WINNEBAGO CNTY SUNNYVIEW LF 3175 NE Winnebago LF3 4,400,000 143,419 0 0 9,659 0 0 0 9,659 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,659 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
WIS PUBLIC SERV CORP WESTON ASH DISP SITE #3 3067 WC Marathon LF4 873,000 863,800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
WM WI - PHEASANT RUN RECYCLING & DISPOSAL 3062 SE Kenosha LF3 3,470,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WM WI - PHEASANT RUN RECYCLING & DISPOSAL 3765 SE Kenosha LF3 487,000 8,658,524 124,511 561 0 48 11,031 19,372 31,012 944 0 996 0 10,859 1,258 6,718 0 418 0 176,717 24,433 0 0 0 0 0 49
WMWI-ORCHARD RIDGE RECYCLING & DISPOSAL 3360 SE Waukesha LF3 9,352,900 4,799,080 551,376 0 0 13,167 0 49,541 62,708 14,992 0 33,297 0 121,865 0 11,506 7,453 935 0 804,132 189 0 0 1,188 52 65 5
WPL - COLUMBIA ENERGY CENTER 2325 SC Columbia LF4 500,000 20,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
WPL - COLUMBIA ENERGY CENTER 3025 SC Columbia LF4 6,529,200 4,878,789 0 27,910 0 0 0 0 27,910 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27,910 0 0 0 0 0 0 99
WPL - EDGEWATER GENERATING STATION 2853 SE Sheboygan LF4 1,150,000 1,100,949 0 37,899 0 0 0 0 37,899 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,387 0 0 0 41,286 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

Totals 65 136,326,067 3,908,613 420,189 417,234 254,516 39,469 455,758 1,587,166 299,758 44,827 675,651 249,678 394,029 71,863 308,708 295,865 13,812 0 7,849,971 102,583 0 8,096 257,961 6,561 65
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KEY
Category 1: Municipal Waste Category 21: High Volume Industrial used for daily cover,etc
Category 2: Utility Ash/Sludges Category 22: Shredder Fluff used for daily cover
Category 3: Pulp/Papermill Mfg waste Category 23: Treated Contaminated Soil used for daily cover
Category 4: Foundry Waste Category 24: Exempt Unusable Paper Making Materials
Category 5: POTW Sludges Category 25: Construction & Demolition (C&D) Waste
Category 6: All other SW (not HW) Category 26: Sediments Contaminated with PCBs
Category 19: Fee Exempt waste used for dikes, berms, etc Category 27: Waste Generated by a Non-Profit Org
Category 20: Energy Recovery Incinerator Ash Category 28: Waste Generated by Natural Disaster
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